TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY WAILUA RIVER PLANTATION BRIDGE
REPLACE AND RECONSTRUCT PAVEMENT AND STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICTs: Lihue & Kawaihau ** UNLIMITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser & Garden Island - August 30, 2001 BIDS OPENED: September 27, 2001						KIEWIT F	PACIFIC CO.	KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, INC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		H.E.M. CON	ISTRUCTION CO.	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
OMPLETIO	N TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days				:											ν,			
TEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0210	Removal of Cement Rubble Masonry Wall (27 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$9,500.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$44,988.50	L.S.	\$6,300.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$10,000.0
202.0410	Removal of Bridge Deck Including A.C. Pavement (6000 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$72,824.00	L.S.	\$290,453.00	L.S.	\$280,621.00	L.S.	\$175,569.00	L.S.	\$341,470.00	L.S.	\$240,400.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$120,000.0
202.0420	Removal of Guardrails and Steel Posts (810 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$8,169.00	L.S.	\$4,300.00	L.S.	\$66,528.50	L.S.	\$45,150.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$8,100.0
202.0421	Removal of Bridge Guardrails and Steel Posts (780 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$288,512.00	LS.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$66,628.50	L.S.	\$145,200.00	L.S.	\$18,000.00	L.S.	\$9,360.0
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	100	Cu. Yd.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$177.00	\$17,700.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.0
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.0
304.1110	Aggregate Base Course	52	Cu. Yd.	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$344.00	\$17,888.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.0
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	84	TON	\$450.00	\$37,800.00	\$465.00	\$39,060.00	\$531.00	\$44,604.00	\$380.00	\$31,920.00	\$380.00	\$31,920.00	\$400.00	\$33,600.00	\$520.00	\$43,680.00	\$250.00	\$21,000.0
411.1117	12-Inch Concrete Pavement for Approach Slab	15	Cu. Yd.	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,705.00	\$40,575.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.0
418.1000	Ultra-Thin White Topping	85	Cu. Yd.	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$169,575.00	\$5,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$204,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$382,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$467,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$229,500.00
503.1090	Concrete Spall Repair	1000	Sq. Ft.	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$37.00	\$37,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	\$102.00	\$102,000.00	\$310.00	\$310,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00
504.7410	Prestressed Concrete Plank	5586	Sq. Ft.	\$86.00	\$480,396.00	\$56.00	\$312,816.00	\$36.00	\$201,096.00	\$75.00	\$418,950.00	\$55.00	\$307,230.00	\$68.00	\$379,848.00	\$100.00	\$558,600.00	\$70.00	\$391,020.00
507.0100	Stainless Steel Bike Railing with Post	937.5	Lin. Ft.	\$80.00	\$75,000.00	\$215.00	\$201,562.50	\$239.00	\$224,062.50	\$106.00	\$99,375.00	\$215.00	\$201,562.50	\$250.00	\$234,375.00	\$236.00	\$221,250.00	\$200.00	\$187,500.00
508.1000	Cement Rubble Masonry Repair	730	Sq. Ft.	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$30.00	\$21,900.00	\$12.00	\$8,760.00	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$65.00	\$47,450.00	\$27.00	\$19,710.00	\$23.00	\$16,790.00	\$40.00	\$29,200.0
603.1900	Clean Existing Culvert (1 Each)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$3,000.00	F.A.	\$3,000.00	F.A.	\$3,000.00	F.A.	\$3,000.00	F.A.	\$3,000.00	F.A.	\$3,000.00	F.A.	\$3,000.00	F.A.	\$3,000.0
604.2400	Type 61214B Steel Grate	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.0

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY WAILUA RIVER PLANTATION BRIDGE REPLACE AND RECONSTRUCT PAVEMENT AND STRUCTURAL SUPPORT:																			
PROJECT NO.: 56A-02-00M Net Length of Project: 0.19 Mile ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICTs: Lihue & Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser & Garden Island - August 30, 2001 BIDS OPENED: September 27, 2001					CONSTRUCTION CES, INC.	N KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, INC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		H.E.M. CONSTRUCTION CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
COMPLETIO	N TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days									······································									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.3111	Guardrail, Type 3 - Special Design Thrie Beam with Strong Post	962.5	Lin. Ft.	\$300.00	\$288,750.00	\$400.00	\$385,000.00	\$445.00	\$428,312.50	\$400.00	\$385,000.00	\$400.00	\$385,000.00	\$500.00	\$481,250.00	\$440.00	\$423,500.00	\$150.00	\$144,375.00
/606.3112	Guardrail, Type 3 - Single with Strong Post	645	Lin. Ft.	\$30.00	\$19,350.00	\$28.00	\$18,060.00	\$37.00	\$23,865.00	\$28.00	\$18,060.00	\$33.00	\$21,285.00	\$38.00	\$24,510.00	\$36.00	\$23,220.00	\$55.00	\$35,475.00
621.4220	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Steel Post	6	Each	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$111.00	\$666.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
621.4230	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	14	Each	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$44.00	\$616.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
621,4231	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post	8	Each	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$111.00	\$888.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
621.4240	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$323.00	\$646.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
621.4250	Reflector Marker (RM-5) Mounted on Guardrail	9	Each	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$27.00	\$243.00	\$27.00	\$243.00	\$32.00	\$288.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$135.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	6	Each	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	13	Each	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$245.00	\$3,185.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$240.00	\$3,120.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
621.5300	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Two Posts	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$724.00	\$2,896.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
629.1011	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)(2230 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$3,341.00	L.S.	\$7,359.00	L.S.	\$7,359.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00
629.1012	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)(60 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$780.00	L.S.	\$1,140.00	L.S.	\$330.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$240.00
629.1021	12-Inch Stop Bar	2	Lane	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$418.00	\$836.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5	Each	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
													· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Sheet No	c. 2 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

	KUHIO HIGHWAY WAILUA RIVER PLANTATION BRIDGE REPLACE AND RECONSTRUCT PAVEMENT AND STRUCTI	JRAL SUPPOR	т:											1 - - - -						
PROJECT NO.: 56A-02-00M Net Length of Project: 0.19 Mile																		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
ISLAND: Kat	ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICTs: Lihue & Kawaihau ** UNLIMITED CO SERVICES					KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	1	ONSTRUCTION CIATES, INC	HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ABHE & S	SVOBODA, INC.	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		H.E.M. CONSTRUCTION CO.				
	RTISED: Honolulu Advertiser & Garden Island - August 30, 200 BIDS OPENED: September 27, 2001			1			,									HIGHW	/AYS DIVISION			
COMPLETIO	N TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days																		•	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers (59 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$835.00	L.S.	\$534.00	L.S.	\$590.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$590.00	L.S.	\$500.00	
636.0100	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$7,200.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	
645.7110	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	
/652.1000	Cold Planing	90	Sq. Yd.	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$311.00	\$27,990.00	\$327.00	\$29,430.00	\$252.00	\$22,680.00	\$252.00	\$22,680.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$280.00	\$25,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	
655.1000	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars	404	Each	\$20.00	\$8,080.00	\$100.00	\$40,400.00	\$15.00	\$6,060.00	\$120.00	\$48,480.00	\$85.00	\$34,340.00	\$20.00	\$8,080.00	\$22.00	\$8,888.00	\$75.00	\$30,300.00	
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item, Field Office and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	* \$124,820.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	L.S.	\$134,079.00	L.S.	\$190,000.00	L.S.	\$175,500.00	L.S.	* \$220,146.10	L.S.	\$200,002.00	L.S.	\$144,535.00	
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				* \$1,558,020.00		\$2,134,441.50		\$2,175,992.00		\$2,276,000.00		\$2,283,210.00	***************************************	* \$2,606,607.10		\$2,791,676.00		\$1,773,800.00	
	Preference (for Bid Evaluation)																			
	A. Hawaii Product				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	1	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	B. In-State Contractor			:	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,558,020.00		\$2,134,441.50		\$2,175,992.00		\$2,276,000.00		\$2,283,210.00		\$2,606,607.10		\$2,791,676.00	1,7mg + (1,7mg + (1,7	\$1,773,800.00	
	* corrected amount based on bid item limit ** reject irregular bid																			
	Project Manager: Ross Hironaka Date: October 15, 2001																			
							1											Sheet No	o. 3 of 3 Sheets	